
NW Missouri State (6-4) -vs- CSU Pueblo (5-1)
2/14/1926 at Pueblo, Colo. (Rawlings Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Diego De Santiago (1-1)
Loss: Casey Clair (0-1)
HBP: Jase Johnson, Frank Flores, Jr., Clayden Brandon
PB: JJ Fontana (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Wagner First: Leonard Longhorn Third Base: Rob Montoya (CC) 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:40   Attendance: 220   Weather: Partly sunny, cool, 55 degrees
Game notes:
- Game 2 of 4-game series
- Gage Busby faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
NW Missouri State 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 8 11 1
CSU Pueblo 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 7 15 0

NW Missouri State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Frank Gall cf 6 2 2 4 0 1 3
Jordi Ventura rf 5 1 1 0 0 3 0
John Connors dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Jeremiah Cabuyaban 1b 4 1 4 3 1 0 0
Wilmer Jimenez ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Chester Brooks lf 1 0 0 0 3 0 1
Clement Carrasquero c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Michael Good 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Sam Dinkelman 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
Gage Busby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayme Fritts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jase Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diego De Santiago p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 11 8 6 9 11

2B: Jeremiah Cabuyaban (2); Wilmer Jimenez (1); Sam Dinkelman
(1)
HR: Frank Gall (1)
SH: John Connors (1); Sam Dinkelman (1)
SB: Frank Gall (1)
CS: Jeremiah Cabuyaban (1)
HBP: Chester Brooks (1); Clement Carrasquero (1); Michael Good
(1)
E: Wilmer Jimenez (1)

CSU Pueblo 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremiah Sanchez rf 5 2 4 1 0 0 0
Logan Kelly cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
Tyler Clementz 1b 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
    Heath Carlson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Andrews dh 4 1 2 2 1 1 2
    Kaden Carrion pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dax Howard lf 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Jason Arriola 2b/3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kyle Miller ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
JJ Fontana c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Jimmy Pelletier 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Taehyung Kim ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yahir Ramirez pr/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frank Flores, Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Olguin-Pacheco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clayden Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Casey Clair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 15 7 4 3 7

2B: Jeremiah Sanchez (1); Tyler Clementz (2); Kyle Miller (1)
SH: Tyler Clementz (1); Jason Arriola (1); JJ Fontana (1)
SB: Dax Howard (1)
CS: Jeremiah Sanchez (1); Tyler Clementz (1); Dax Howard (1)
HBP: Kyle Miller (1)
PO: Jimmy Pelletier (1)
DP: 1

NW Missouri State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gage Busby 3.0 4 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 10 14 3 2 73
Noah Williams 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 16
Jayme Fritts 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 33
Jase Johnson 2.0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 11 0 6 25
Diego De Santiago (W, 1-1) 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 23
Totals 15 7 7 4 3 1 0 1 0 34 42 6 13 170

CSU Pueblo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frank Flores, Jr. 3.2 7 7 6 3 6 0 0 1 0 16 22 2 3 77
Jake Olguin-Pacheco 2.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 2 27
Clayden Brandon 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 4 1 0 13
Casey Clair (L, 0-1) 2.1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 2 40
Alex Oliver 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 17
Totals 11 8 7 6 9 1 0 3 0 35 46 10 7 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NW Missouri State - Top of 1st NWM CSU
Frank Gall struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Jordi Ventur struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
John Connors struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 0

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 1st NWM CSU
J. Sanchez singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-2 BKSFB). 0 0
L. Kelly singled, bunt (1-1 BK); J. Sanchez advanced to third. 0 0
T. Clementz struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
L. Kelly advanced to second; J. Sanchez out at home 2b to c, caught stealing. 0 0
G. Andrews flied out to rf (2-2 BKSFB). 0 0

NW Missouri State - Top of 2nd NWM CSU
Jeremiah Cab walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Wilmer Jimen struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Chester Broo walked (3-2 KBBFFBFB); Jeremiah Cab advanced to second. 0 0
Clement Carr lined out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0
Michael Good reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Chester Broo advanced to second; Jeremiah Cab out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 0

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 2nd NWM CSU
D. Howard walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 0 0
D. Howard stole second. 0 0
J. Arriola popped up to 2b to right field (2-2 KBKBFF). 0 0
D. Howard out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Ky. Miller grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0

NW Missouri State - Top of 3rd NWM CSU
Sam Dinkelma doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Frank Gall homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Sam Dinkelma scored. 2 0
Jordi Ventur struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball. 2 0
John Connors grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (0-0); Jordi Ventur advanced to second. 2 0
Jeremiah Cab singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jordi Ventur scored, unearned. 3 0
Jeremiah Cab out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
Wilmer Jimen doubled to center field (0-0). 3 0
Chester Broo flied out to rf to right center (2-1 BSB). 3 0

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 3rd NWM CSU
JJ Fontana walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Pelletier grounded out to c (1-2 KFBFF); JJ Fontana advanced to second. 3 0
J. Sanchez doubled through the right side, RBI (1-2 BKF); JJ Fontana scored. 3 1
L. Kelly flied out to cf (1-1 BF); J. Sanchez advanced to third. 3 1
T. Clementz singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KKB); J. Sanchez scored. 3 2
T. Clementz out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 2

NW Missouri State - Top of 4th NWM CSU
Clement Carr singled to left center (0-1 K). 3 2
Michael Good hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Clement Carr advanced to second. 3 2
Sam Dinkelma grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Michael Good advanced to second; Clement Carr
advanced to third. 3 2
Frank Gall singled to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 KBKFBB); Michael Good scored; Clement Carr scored. 5 2
Jordi Ventur struck out swinging (2-2 SSFBFBS); Frank Gall stole second. 5 2



John Connors walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Jeremiah Cab doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); John Connors scored; Frank Gall scored. 7 2
O-Pacheco to p for F. Flores. 7 2
Wilmer Jimen flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 7 2

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 4th NWM CSU
G. Andrews walked (3-2 SSBBBB). 7 2
G. Andrews advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 2
D. Howard walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 2
Noah William to p for Gage Busby. 7 2
J. Arriola grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); D. Howard advanced to second; G. Andrews advanced to
third. 7 2
Ky. Miller singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KSB); D. Howard scored; G. Andrews scored. 7 4
JJ Fontana reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KKFF); Ky. Miller out at second ss to 2b. 7 4
Pelletier singled to center field (0-1 K); JJ Fontana advanced to second. 7 4
Pelletier out at first p to 1b, picked off. 7 4

NW Missouri State - Top of 5th NWM CSU
Chester Broo walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 4
Clement Carr lined out to 3b (2-1 SBB). 7 4
Michael Good grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Chester Broo out on the play. 7 4

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 5th NWM CSU
Jayme Fritts to p for Noah William. 7 4
J. Sanchez fouled out to 3b down the lf line (3-2 BSBKBF). 7 4
L. Kelly grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 4
T. Clementz doubled to left center (1-0 B). 7 4
G. Andrews struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 7 4

NW Missouri State - Top of 6th NWM CSU
Sam Dinkelma grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt (0-1 S). 7 4
Frank Gall flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 4
Jordi Ventur singled to left field (1-2 KBF). 7 4
John Connors struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 7 4

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 6th NWM CSU
D. Howard flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFBF). 7 4
J. Arriola out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 7 4
Ky. Miller doubled to center field (2-1 BBK). 7 4
JJ Fontana singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 KBB); Ky. Miller scored. 7 5
Jase Johnson to p for Jayme Fritts. 7 5
Pelletier grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB). 7 5

NW Missouri State - Top of 7th NWM CSU
C. Brandon to p for O-Pacheco. 7 5
Jeremiah Cab doubled to left field (2-1 BBK). 7 5
Wilmer Jimen flied out to rf (2-2 KBKFB); Jeremiah Cab advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 5
Chester Broo hit by pitch (0-1 K). 7 5
Clement Carr hit by pitch (0-0); Chester Broo advanced to second. 7 5
C. Clair to p for C. Brandon. 7 5
Michael Good struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 7 5
Sam Dinkelma lined out to lf (3-2 BBKSB). 7 5



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 7th NWM CSU
J. Sanchez singled to second base (0-1 K). 7 5
L. Kelly singled, bunt (0-1 F); J. Sanchez advanced to second. 7 5
T. Clementz grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); L. Kelly advanced to second; J. Sanchez advanced to third. 7 5
G. Andrews singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-1 SB); L. Kelly scored; J. Sanchez scored. 7 7
D. Howard reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); G. Andrews out at second 2b to ss. 7 7
J. Arriola grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 7 7

NW Missouri State - Top of 8th NWM CSU
Frank Gall out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 7 7
Jordi Ventur lined out to lf (0-0). 7 7
John Connors grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 7 7

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 8th NWM CSU
Ky. Miller hit by pitch (0-0). 7 7
JJ Fontana grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ky. Miller advanced to second. 7 7
T. Kim pinch hit for Pelletier. 7 7
T. Kim reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Ky. Miller out at third p to 3b to p. 7 7
Y. Ramirez pinch ran for T. Kim. 7 7
J. Sanchez singled down the lf line (1-1 KB); Y. Ramirez advanced to third. 7 7
Diego De San to p for Jase Johnson. 7 7
L. Kelly struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 7

NW Missouri State - Top of 9th NWM CSU
J. Arriola to 3b. 7 7
Y. Ramirez to 2b. 7 7
Jeremiah Cab singled up the middle (3-2 FBFFBB). 7 7
Wilmer Jimen flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 7 7
Chester Broo walked (3-2 BBSKBB); Jeremiah Cab advanced to second. 7 7
Clement Carr struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 7 7
A. Oliver to p for C. Clair. 7 7
Michael Good singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Chester Broo advanced to third; Jeremiah Cab scored. 8 7
Michael Good advanced to second. 8 7
Sam Dinkelma walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 8 7
Frank Gall flied out to cf (3-2 BBSSB). 8 7

CSU Pueblo - Bottom of 9th NWM CSU
T. Clementz doubled to right field (3-2 FBKFBFFB). 8 7
H. Carlson pinch ran for T. Clementz. 8 7
G. Andrews singled up the middle (0-0); H. Carlson out at third cf to ss to 3b. 8 7
K. Carrion pinch ran for G. Andrews. 8 7
D. Howard grounded out to p (1-0 B); K. Carrion advanced to second. 8 7
J. Arriola flied out to lf down the lf line (3-2 BBFFFB). 8 7


